Other to set contract from the constraint cap 400 (1976)  Tab settings 2 0 1									
Tab settings 0 0 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V			M RECORE	-80	28-199	8 <u>:</u> T	U.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Industrial Street Address: 10 party (les):    Joseph G. Nietmann Selatin Transfolichasin Transfolichasin Selatin Transfolichasin Selatin Transfolichasin Transfolichasin Selatin Transfolichasin Transfol			U1178						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Joseph G. Justiniano Selin Transi-Cicloban Stephen Stesart Barillo F. Stantalian Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stantalian Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stantalian Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stantalian  3. Nature of conveyance:  EX Assignment   Merger    Security Agreement   Change of Name    Other    Execution Date: August 12, 1998    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12, 1998    Additional numbers attached?   Yes Xi No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thalen titld & Priest 11P    Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)    Street Address: 40 Mest 57th Street    8. Deposit account number:  Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. (Internal Address)    Internal Address: 40 Mest 57th Street    8. Deposit account number:  Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. (Internal Address)    Internal Address: 40 Mest 57th Street    8. Deposit account number:  Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. (Internal Address)    Internal Address: 40 Mest 57th Street    Other City: New York   State: NY ZIP: 10012    Do Not Use This SPACE    9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is application. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is application. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is application. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is application. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is application. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is application. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is application. The contraction of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is application, and the contraction of the ori		To the Honorable C	commissioner of Patents and	100	0808758	origin		<del></del>	
Stephen Scewart Danial D. F. Netarials an Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes & No  3. Nature of conveyance:  EX Assignment   Merger   Street Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway      Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other     Execution Date: Awgust 12, 1998   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12, 1998     Additional numbers attached? Q Yes £X.No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:   Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP   Thelen Reid & Priest LLP     Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)   Enclosed     EX Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Joseph G. Justiniano				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Street Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway    Security Agreement	Stephen Stewart Danilo F. Estanislao				1				
City: Little Neck State: NY ZIP: 11362  Execution Date: August 12, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? City State: NY ZIP: 11362  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? City: State: NY ZIP: 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is the function of pages including lower sheet, attachments, and document.  Total number of pages including lower sheet, attachments, and document.  3. Deposit account any attached copy of the page it paying by city	3. Nature of conveyance:						08/1	9/98	
City. Little Neck State: NY ZIP: 11362  Execution Date: August 12, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 10 No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 12 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Roca 2910)  □ Enclosed  EX Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 40 West 57th Street  Exertion Manufacturing Co., Inc. 12 - 1185  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tall stand phrect and any attached copy of the original document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including power sheet, ettachments, and document.  3 Date	,				Street	Street Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes to No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes to No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)  Internal Address: 40 West 57th Street  Street Address: 40 West 57th Street  B. Deposit account number:  Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 12-1185  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019  Do Not use This Space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to the inspiral document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and document.  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and document.			•	•	City:	Little Neck	State: NY	7IP: 11362	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Pes XXNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP  Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)  Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)  Street Address: 40 West 57th Street  B. Deposit account number:  Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 12-1185  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to the original document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including bover sheet, attachments, and document.  Total number of pages including bover sheet, attachments, and document.	Ex							-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12, 1998								
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP  Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)  Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)  Street Address: 40 West 57th Street  8. Deposit account number:  Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 12-1185  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to state and any attached core is a true copy of the original document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:									
Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)  Street Address: 40 West 57th Street  8. Deposit account number:  Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 2-1185  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by disosit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is told in formation is told in formation.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3 Date	ľ		• •		J. 10ta			1	
Street Address: 40 West 57th Street  8. Deposit account number:  Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. # 2-1185  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by desist account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to the original document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  EX Authorized to be charged to deposit account  August 19, 1998  Date		Name: Thelen	Reid & Priest LLP		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$	40.00	
Street Address: 40 West 57th Street    Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.   2-1185		Internal Address:	Paul J. Sutton, Esq. (	Room 2910)	□ Er	nclosed			
Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. #2-1185  City: New York					EX Au	uthorized to be c	harged to deposit	account	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is total and forrect and any attached copy of the original document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Date		Street Address:4	0 West 57th Street		· ·			<b>2</b> - 1185	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy of the original document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		City: New York	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP	:_10019	(Attach	n duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by d	osit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.  Paul J. Sutton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:    August 19, 1998   Date   D	9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traff and correct and any attached core is a true copy of							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		August 19, 1990							
		Name of Person		names Includin	//- 4	tachmente and do-	umant: 3	Date	

## Attorney Docket No. 0267-001-1172

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, JOSEPH G. JUSTINIANO, SELIN TANSI-GLICKMAN, STEPHEN STEWART and DANILO F. ESTANISLAO, citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 7 Keystone Court, Centereach, New York 11720, 221 Middle Neck Road, Great Neck, New York 11021, 721 Colonial Street, Uniondale, New York 11533 and 255 Silver Lane – Foxborough Village, Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in a A DIVIDED STANDARD DEVICE BOX described in a specification executed by us preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, New York 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

PATENT REEL: 9399 FRAME: 0389

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States. and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

STATE OF NEW YORK

**COUNTY OF QUEENS** 

On this /2 day of AUGUS 7, 1998, before me personally appeared JOSEPH G. JUSTINIANO, SELIN TANSI-GLICKMAN, STEPHEN STEWART and DANILO F. ESTANISLAO, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

)ss.:

cary Public REEL